VITROHM PORTUGUESA, Lda. - Est.Nacional 249-4, Trajouce - 2765-653 S. Domingos de Rana - PORTUGAL
Tel: + 351 214 457 700 -Fax: + 351 214 457 755 -Germany Sales Tel: + 49 4121 870 103 - e-mail:vitrohm.support@yageo.com - www.vitrohm.com
Styles 3313 3321 3332
Power rating P
70
W 1 2 3
Resistance range Ω 0R003...0R051 0R004...0R068  0R006...0R1
E-Series E 24 > 0R01

Series KN
Dimensions in mm:
Ordering example: KN351-0       3            B  0R033
Type Tolerance    Pack.-Code R-Value
Type L
1
L
2
 ±1
KN350-0 12 ...14,5 40
KN351-0 17,5 ...21,5 45
KN352-0 29 ... 34 60
Measuring length L
2
: Resistance value is measured over the centered length L
2
 on
terminals free of oxide and contaminations. Differing conditions
require adequate corrections (R
terminal
 = 0,4 Ω/cm)
Packaging: Type Packaging Pieces Pack.Code
KN350-0 bulk 500 B
KK351-0 bulk 500 B
KN352-0 bulk 500 B
38 ±1
L
1
38 ±1
L
2
±1
±
0
,0
2
VITROHM PORTUGUESA, Lda. - Est.Nacional 249-4, Trajouce - 2765-653 S. Domingos de Rana - PORTUGAL
Tel: + 351 214 457 700 -Fax: + 351 214 457 755 -Germany Sales Tel: + 49 4121 870 103 - e-mail:vitrohm.support@yageo.com - www.vitrohm.com
Power rating P
70
W 0,5 1,0 1,5
Resistance range Ω 0R003...0R051 0R004...0R068 0R006...0R1
E-Series E 24 > 0R01

Series KN
Dimensions in mm:
Ordering example: KN350-8       5            B  0R015
Type Tolerance    Pack.-Code R-Value
KN350-8 KN351-8 KN352-8 KN353-8 KN354-8
L
1
18 25 38 25 38
L
2
40 45 60 45 60
Measuring length L
2
: Resistance value is measured over the centered length L
2
 on
terminals free of oxide and contaminations. Differing conditions
require adequate corrections (R
terminal
 = 0,4 Ω/cm)
Packaging: Type Packaging Pieces Pack.Code
KN350-8 bulk 200 B
taped 1000 T
KN351-8 bulk 200 B
KN352-8 bulk 200 B
KN353-8 bulk 200 B
KN354-8 bulk 100 B
350...352 353...354
VITROHM PORTUGUESA, Lda. - Est.Nacional 249-4, Trajouce - 2765-653 S. Domingos de Rana - PORTUGAL
Tel: + 351 214 457 700 -Fax: + 351 214 457 755 -Germany Sales Tel: + 49 4121 870 103 - e-mail:vitrohm.support@yageo.com - www.vitrohm.com
Design Notes for Series KN
General:
VITROHM offers a range of low-ohm resistors for
current sensing applications, resistance ranges
typically from 3 milliohm to 100 milliohms.